RESOLUTION NO. 14-25

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING PERSONNEL RULES FOR THE CITY OF SCAPPOOSE.

WHEREAS, the City of Scappoose Charter provides that the City Manager shall keep the Council advised of the affairs and needs of the City; and

WHEREAS, the City of Scappoose Charter also provides that the City Manager shall hire and terminate officers and employees as prescribed by rules of the Council; and

WHEREAS, the Scappoose Municipal Code requires Council adopt such personnel rules by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Scappoose City Council recognizes open communication between Council and the City Manager is essential to protecting the interests of the City; and

WHEREAS, City Council wishes to adopt personnel rules in order to ensure continuity through transitions in City Managers.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Council hereby adopts Personnel Rules for the City of Scappoose as follows:

Section 1. The Scappoose City Council interprets Section 17 of the City Charter, requiring the City Manager to keep the Council advised of the affairs and needs of the City, to mean that the City Manager shall inform the City Council prior to the hiring or termination of any City department head.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Scappoose City Council this 17th day of November, 2014. and signed by me and the City Recorder in authentication of its passage.

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE, OREGON

Scott Burge Scott Burge, Mayor

Attest:

Susan M. Reeves, MMC, City Recorder